
McKinney-Vento Homeless Assistance Act Grant
2007-08 Grant Coordinators

Sam Sinicropi, Homeless Education Consultant
Phone:  517-241-1162

E-mail:  sinicropis@michigan.gov

Main Contact Secondary ContactDistrict

46010

Adrian City School District

Beth McCullough

Adrian, MI 49221

227 N. Winter Street

517-264-6678

517-265-5381

BMccullough@adrian.k12.mi.us

 Name

Address 1

Address 2

CSZ

Phone

Fax

E-mail

04010

Alpena Public Schools

Patrick Timmons

Alpena, MI 49707

ACES Academy

700 Pinecrest

989-358-5174

989-358-5175

timmonsp@alpenaschools.com

 Name

Address 1

Address 2

CSZ

Phone

Fax

E-mail

11000

Berrien ISD

Buzz Calvert

Berrien Springs, MI 49103

711 St. Joseph Avenue

269-471-7725, ext. 318

269-471-9731

bcalvert@remc11.k12.mi.us

Reshella Allen-Hawkins

269-925-3811

rahawkins@remc11.k12.mi.us

Name

Address 1

Address 2

CSZ

Phone

Fax

E-mail

645 Pipestone
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Main Contact Secondary ContactDistrict

82980

BEST Academy

Delria Crippen

Highland Park, MI 48203

200 Highland Street

313-869-1000

313-869-1002

dcrippen@bestpsa.org

 Name

Address 1

Address 2

CSZ

Phone

Fax

E-mail

12000

Branch ISD

Julie Grant

Coldwater, MI 49036

220 N. Michigan Ave.

517-278-7432

517-278-3356

shelterhouse@cbpu.com

 Name

Address 1

Address 2

CSZ

Phone

Fax

E-mail

13000

Calhoun ISD

Rebecca Rocho

Marshall, MI 49068

17111G Drive North

269-789-2475

269-781-5141

rochob@calhounisd.org

 Name

Address 1

Address 2

CSZ

Phone

Fax

E-mail

73030

Carrollton School District

Janet Swanson

Carrollton, MI 48724

P.O. Box 517

989-754-1475

989-754-1470

swansonj@carrollton.k12.mi.us

 Name

Address 1

Address 2

CSZ

Phone

Fax

E-mail
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Main Contact Secondary ContactDistrict

16000

Cheboygan-Otsego-Presque Isle ESD

Susan Whitener

Indian River, MI 49749

5234 S Straits Highway

231-238-8896

231-238-8511

swhitener@inlandlakes.org

 Name

Address 1

Address 2

CSZ

Phone

Fax

E-mail

18010

Clare Public Schools

Lori Enos

Clare, MI 48617

201 E State Street

989-386-3067

989-386-3274

lenos@clare.k12.mi.us

 Name

Address 1

Address 2

CSZ

Phone

Fax

E-mail

82010

Detroit City School District

Badriyyah Sabree

Detroit, MI 48202

3011 Grand Blvd., Suite 450

(313) 873-7671

badriyyah.sabree@detroitk12.org

Phyllis  White

313-866-0679

itk12.org; arezell_brown@detroitk12.org; phyllis.whi

Name

Address 1

Address 2

CSZ

Phone

Fax

E-mail

13141 Rosa Parks Boulevard

Room 247

25000

Genesee ISD

Anna Harper-MacDonald

Flint, MI 48507

2413 W. Maple Ave.

810-591-4471

810-591-4918

amacdona@geneseeisd.org

Elaina Conklin

810-591-6159

econklin@geneseeisd.org

Name

Address 1

Address 2

CSZ

Phone

Fax

E-mail

2413 W. Maple Ave.
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Main Contact Secondary ContactDistrict

41010

Grand Rapids Public Schools

Mattie Hampton

Grand Rapids, MI 49501

1331 Franklin SE 4-H Building

616-819-2150

616-819-2017

hamptonm@grps.k12.mi.us

Marilyn Evans

616-819-2519

evansm@grps.k12.mi.us

Name

Address 1

Address 2

CSZ

Phone

Fax

E-mail

Homeless Program

1331 Franklin SE 4-H Building

70020

Holland City School District

Brian Davis

Holland, MI 49423

633 Apple Avenue

616-494-2875

bdavis@hollandpublicschools.org

 Name

Address 1

Address 2

CSZ

Phone

Fax

E-mail

38170

Jackson Public Schools

Willye Pigott

Jackson, MI 49201-1013

522 Wildwood Avenue

517-841-2157

wpigott@jpsmail.org

 Name

Address 1

Address 2

CSZ

Phone

Fax

E-mail

39010

Kalamazoo Public School District

Jon Behrens

Kalamazoo, MI 49001

924 Russell St.

269-337-0063

269-337-1688

behrensje@kalamazoo.k12.mi.us

Karon Yeager

269-337-0065

yeagerke@kalamazoo.k12.mi.us

Name

Address 1

Address 2

CSZ

Phone

Fax

E-mail

1200 Howard St.
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Main Contact Secondary ContactDistrict

33020

Lansing Public School District

Curt Barnum

Lansing, MI 48933

519 W Kalamazoo Street

517-325-6180

517-325-6315

curt.barnum@lansingschools.net

 Name

Address 1

Address 2

CSZ

Phone

Fax

E-mail

50000

Macomb ISD

Kathleen Kropf

Clinton Township, MI 48038

44001 Garfield Road

586-286-3490

586-286-2809

kkropf@misd.net

 Name

Address 1

Address 2

CSZ

Phone

Fax

E-mail

52000

Marquette-Alger RESA

Christine Zenti

Marquette, MI 49855

321 E. Ohio Street

906-226-5138

906-226-5141

czenti@maresa.k12.mi.us

 Name

Address 1

Address 2

CSZ

Phone

Fax

E-mail

53010

Mason County Central Schools

Christy Christmas

Scottville, MI 49454-1095

300 West Broadway Street

(231) 757-3713 x19

(231) 757-5716

cchristmas@mccschools.com

 Name

Address 1

Address 2

CSZ

Phone

Fax

E-mail
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Main Contact Secondary ContactDistrict

54000

Mecosta-Osceola ISD

Karen Schneider

Big Rapids, MI 49307

15760 190th Avenue

231-592-9605

231-592-3300

kschneider@moisd.org

 Name

Address 1

Address 2

CSZ

Phone

Fax

E-mail

58000

Monroe ISD

Barry Martin

Monroe, MI 48162

1275 North Macomb St.

P.O. Box 733

734-265-3140

734-265-3001

martin@monroe.k12.mi.us

Steve McNew

734-242-5799

mcnew@misd.k12.mi.us

Name

Address 1

Address 2

CSZ

Phone

Fax

E-mail

1101 S. Raisinville

50160

Mt. Clemens Community School District

Karen Smith

Mt. Clemens, MI 48043

Seminole Elementary School

1500 Mulberry

586-783-2193

righttolearn@sbcglobal.net

Terri Spencer

586 469-6100 x 1215

spencert@mtcps.org

Name

Address 1

Address 2

CSZ

Phone

Fax

E-mail

167 Cass

61010

Muskegon City School District

Phyllis Wahlberg

Muskegon, MI 49440

349 W. Webster Ave.

231-720-2546

231-720-2593

pwahlber@mpsk12.net

 Name

Address 1

Address 2

CSZ

Phone

Fax

E-mail
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Main Contact Secondary ContactDistrict

63000

Oakland Schools

Susan Benson

Waterford, MI 48328

akland Schools Homeless Student Education Progra

2111 Pontiac Lake Road

248-209-2437

248-209-2466

susan.benson@oakland.k12.mi.us

 Name

Address 1

Address 2

CSZ

Phone

Fax

E-mail

23090

Potterville Public Schools

Jane Rudisill

Potterville, MI 48876

420 N High Street

517-645-2662 x 704

517-645-0092

rudisijj@pps.k12.mi.us

Susan Cady

517-645-4785

cadysc@pps.k12.mi.us

Name

Address 1

Address 2

CSZ

Phone

Fax

E-mail

420 N High Street

74000

St. Clair County RESA

Laura McDowell

Marysville, MI 48040

P.O. Box 1500

810-364-8990

810-364-7474

lmcdowell@sccresa.org

Lynn Stephan

810-364-8990 ext.287

lstephan@sccresa.org

Name

Address 1

Address 2

CSZ

Phone

Fax

E-mail

P.O. Box 1500

75000

St. Joseph County ISD

Dodie Raycraft

Centreville, MI 49032

62445 Shimmel Road

P.O. Box 219

269-467-5452

269-467-4309

dodier@sjcisd.org

Kelli Tackett

269-467-9081

ktackett@i2K.com

Name

Address 1

Address 2

CSZ

Phone

Fax

E-mail

62445 Shimmel Road

P.O. Box 219
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Main Contact Secondary ContactDistrict

28010

Traverse City Area Public Schools

Alison Arnold

Traverse City, MI 49685-0032

412 Webster Street

P.O. Box 32

231-933-8995

(231) 933-1791

arnoldal@admin.tcaps.net

Dianne Brown

231-933-8976

Name

Address 1

Address 2

CSZ

Phone

Fax

E-mail

81000

Washtenaw ISD

Zoe Starkweather

Ann Arbor, MI 48106

1819 S Wagner Road

P.O. Box 1406

734-994-8100, ext. 1274

734-994-2203

zstarkwe@wash.k12.mi.us

Peri Stone-Palmquist

734-994-8100

pstone@wash.k12.mi.us

Name

Address 1

Address 2

CSZ

Phone

Fax

E-mail

1819 S Wagner Road

P.O. Box 1406

82000

Wayne RESA

Jane Scarlett

Ecorse, MI 48229

Wayne Metropolitan Community Action Agency

3715 W. Jefferson

313-843-2550, ext. 224

313-841-7540

jscarlett@waynemetro.org

Wayne Ruchgy

734-334-1362

ruchgyw@resa.net

Name

Address 1

Address 2

CSZ

Phone

Fax

E-mail

33500 Van Born Road

82160

Wayne-Westland Community School District

Maria Mitter

Westland, MI 48186

33800 Grand Traverse

734-419-2709

734-595-2597

MitterM@wwcs.k12.mi.us

 Name

Address 1

Address 2

CSZ

Phone

Fax

E-mail
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